

WAIVER OF LIABILITY / HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I, acknowledge that I have read the terms of service agreement and
have retained the services of Tennessee Valley Coatings, LLC. I understand that the services provided by
Tennessee Valley Coatings, LLC may affect the reliability and operation of some part(s). I am aware that it is
my responsibility to have the par(s) inspected by a qualified individual and have them deemed fit for service prior
to placing the part(s) back into service. I am aware of any break in procedures and cleaning processes that are
required for proper appearance and performance of part(s).
By placing the part(s) back into service I agree to forever hold harmless Tennessee Valley Coatings, LLCand
their successors and assignees, from any claims, actions, liability, loss, damage, or suit arising from the
installation and/or subsequent use of said part(s). In the rare case a part(s) is damaged by the contract labor all
claims will be handled between the contractor and the customer directly. Tennessee Valley Coatings, LLC
accepts no responsibility for damage caused by the preparation or coating process. This agreement shall be
unlimited as to duration. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their
successors, assignees, and personal representatives. This agreement shall be binding for the current and all
future orders placed with Tennessee Valley Coatings, LLC.
Part Owner Signature:
Signed this (Day) of (Month)(Year)
This form MUST accompany order before part will be process for coating
Tennessee Valley Coatings, LLC receiving signature

WAIVER MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE PACKAGING